
West Ala. (2-2-3, 2-0-2) -vs- Delta St. (2-4-3, 1-2-1)
09/23/2022 at Cleveland (Delta Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:08 (YELLOW), #8 Tom Toulson (DELTA)   41:00 (YELLOW), #9 Peter Oyetunji (WESTAL)   52:47 (YELLOW),
#25 Mike Ruhl (DELTA)   58:48 (YELLOW), #1 Harry Deveney (WESTAL)   71:36 (YELLOW), #5 Santi Rossi (DELTA)   

Date: 09/23/2022
Attendance: 126
Stadium: Delta Field
Officials: Referee, Wes Caouette   Asst. Referee, Benjamin
Meyer   Asst. Referee, Laadi Issake   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
West Ala. 3 0 3
Delta St. 0 0 0

West Ala. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Deveney, Harry 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Griffin, Killian 1 1 1 0 82
DEF 3 Duggan, Connor 0 0 0 0 86
DEF 5 Pohland, Yannick 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Pettit, Shane 0 0 0 0 90

8 Evrard, Adrian 0 0 0 0 41
MID 10 Colville, Harry 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 12 Williamson, Ellis 0 0 0 0 90
MID 13 Marquez, Brandon 0 0 0 0 37
MID 14 Lopez, Richard 0 0 0 1 79
FWD 16 Kengeye, Baronyi 1 1 0 0 83

Substitutes
DEF 4 Sherry, Callum 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 7 Sacher, Patrick 3 3 2 0 53
FWD 9 Oyetunji, Peter 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 17 Bailey, Colin 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 19 Leano, Robert 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 24 Tillette, Shea 0 0 0 0 3
MID 25 Harris, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 8
MID 27 Osten, Judd 0 0 0 0 11
MID 31 Fernandez, Alex 0 0 0 0 40

Totals 5 5 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Deveney, Harry 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Delta St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Flynn, Hayden 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Lerby, William 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 4 Thakur, Rickav 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Rossi, Santi 0 0 0 0 72
MID 6 Seiti, Eldi 0 0 0 0 87
MID 8 Toulson, Tom 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Lynch, James 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 14 Clément, Malo 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 19 Swennberg, Carl 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 22 Markesic, Andrej 1 1 0 0 87
MID 23 Thistle, Ryan 1 0 0 0 44

Substitutes
FWD 7 Westlund Bergquist, Alexius 0 0 0 0 52
DEF 12 Mota, Darren 0 0 0 0 33
DEF 15 Campbell, Zach 0 0 0 0 45
MID 16 Young, Branson 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 17 Bayha, Chad 0 0 0 0 3
MID 20 Rogers, Branden 0 0 0 0 35
MID 24 Cox, Clair 0 0 0 0 22
MID 25 Ruhl, Mike 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 27 Yarbrough, Luke 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Flynn, Hayden 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
West Ala. 4 1 5
Delta St. 0 3 3

Saves By Period
West Ala. 0 1 1
Delta St. 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
West Ala. 3 0 3
Delta St. 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
West Ala. 11 10 21
Delta St. 5 1 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

05:45
WEST
AL Killian Griffin GOAL by WESTAL Griffin, Killian.

29:38
WEST
AL Patrick Sacher GOAL by WESTAL Sacher, Patrick.

42:58
WEST
AL Patrick Sacher Richard Lopez

GOAL by WESTAL Sacher, Patrick Assist by
Lopez, Richard.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 DELTA Flynn, Hayden at goalie for Delta St.
00:00 WESTAL Deveney, Harry at goalie for West Ala.
00:58 WESTAL Corner kick [00:58].
05:45 WESTAL GOAL by WESTAL Griffin, Killian.

West Ala. 1, Delta St. 0
11:50 DELTA Foul on Clément, Malo.
13:13 DELTA DELTA substitution: Cox, Clair for Swennberg, Carl.
14:42 DELTA DELTA substitution: Westlund Bergquist, Alexius for Thistle, Ryan.
15:22 WESTAL Foul on Marquez, Brandon.
16:07 WESTAL Foul on Lopez, Richard.
19:12 WESTAL Foul on Lopez, Richard.
19:39 WESTAL Foul on Griffin, Killian.
20:08 DELTA Yellow card on DELTA Toulson, Tom.
21:20 WESTAL Corner kick [21:20].
21:59 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Sacher, Patrick for Evrard, Adrian.
21:59 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Oyetunji, Peter for Marquez, Brandon.
22:53 WESTAL Shot by WESTAL Kengeye, Baronyi, bottom center, saved by Flynn, Hayden.
23:11 WESTAL Foul on Lopez, Richard.
23:31 DELTA DELTA substitution: Ruhl, Mike for Clément, Malo.
24:12 DELTA Foul on Cox, Clair.
24:48 WESTAL Foul on Colville, Harry.
25:41 WESTAL Foul on Griffin, Killian.
26:04 WESTAL Foul on Pettit, Shane.
26:46 DELTA Corner kick [26:46].
29:38 DELTA Foul on Ruhl, Mike.
29:38 WESTAL GOAL by WESTAL Sacher, Patrick.

West Ala. 2, Delta St. 0
29:38 DELTA DELTA substitution: Mota, Darren for Lynch, James.
29:53 DELTA Foul on Westlund Bergquist, Alexius.
30:55 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Fernandez, Alex for Colville, Harry.
31:16 WESTAL Foul on Oyetunji, Peter.
32:14 WESTAL Corner kick [32:14].
34:40 WESTAL Offside against West Ala..
35:13 WESTAL Foul on Sacher, Patrick.
35:57 DELTA DELTA substitution: Rogers, Branden for Cox, Clair.
37:10 WESTAL Foul on Duggan, Connor.
38:26 DELTA Corner kick [38:26].
38:55 DELTA Corner kick [38:55].
39:27 DELTA Corner kick [39:27].
40:03 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Leano, Robert for Kengeye, Baronyi.
41:00 WESTAL Yellow card on WESTAL Oyetunji, Peter.
41:21 DELTA Foul on Seiti, Eldi.
41:53 WESTAL Offside against West Ala..
42:58 WESTAL GOAL by WESTAL Sacher, Patrick Assist by Lopez, Richard.

West Ala. 3, Delta St. 0
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WESTAL

FOR WESTAL: , #1 Deveney, Harry, #2 Griffin, Killian, #3 Duggan, Connor, #5 Pohland, Yannick, #6 Pettit, Shane, #7
Sacher, Patrick, #8 Evrard, Adrian, #12 Williamson, Ellis, #9 Oyetunji, Peter, #14 Lopez, Richard, #16 Kengeye,
Baronyi.

45:00 DELTA
FOR DELTA: , #1 Flynn, Hayden, #11 Lynch, James, #4 Thakur, Rickav, #5 Rossi, Santi, #6 Seiti, Eldi, #8 Toulson,
Tom, #14 Clément, Malo, #25 Ruhl, Mike, #15 Campbell, Zach, #22 Markesic, Andrej, #23 Thistle, Ryan.

45:00 DELTA DELTA substitution: Lynch, James for Lerby, William.
45:00 DELTA DELTA substitution: Clément, Malo for Mota, Darren.
45:00 DELTA DELTA substitution: Campbell, Zach for Rogers, Branden.
45:00 DELTA DELTA substitution: Thistle, Ryan for Westlund Bergquist, Alexius.
45:00 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Evrard, Adrian for Fernandez, Alex.
45:00 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Kengeye, Baronyi for Leano, Robert.
46:36 WESTAL Offside against West Ala..



48:00 DELTA Foul on Seiti, Eldi.
48:38 WESTAL Offside against West Ala..
50:10 WESTAL Foul on Pettit, Shane.
50:48 DELTA Shot by DELTA Markesic, Andrej, bottom center, saved by Deveney, Harry.
52:47 DELTA Yellow card on DELTA Ruhl, Mike.
55:13 WESTAL Foul on Kengeye, Baronyi.
56:37 DELTA Shot by DELTA Toulson, Tom, out top.
57:28 WESTAL Foul on Oyetunji, Peter.
58:23 DELTA Shot by DELTA Thistle, Ryan, out top.
58:48 WESTAL Yellow card on WESTAL Deveney, Harry.
58:48 WESTAL Shot by WESTAL Sacher, Patrick, bottom center, saved by Flynn, Hayden.
58:48 WESTAL Foul on Pettit, Shane.
63:48 DELTA Corner kick [63:48].
63:48 DELTA DELTA substitution: Rogers, Branden for Ruhl, Mike.
63:50 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Fernandez, Alex for Evrard, Adrian.
65:19 WESTAL Foul on Oyetunji, Peter.
67:27 DELTA DELTA substitution: Westlund Bergquist, Alexius for Lynch, James.
69:52 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Sherry, Callum for Oyetunji, Peter.
71:36 DELTA Yellow card on DELTA Rossi, Santi.
71:51 DELTA DELTA substitution: Mota, Darren for Rossi, Santi.
72:24 WESTAL Foul on Pohland, Yannick.
73:09 DELTA DELTA substitution: Swennberg, Carl for Thistle, Ryan.
73:32 WESTAL Foul on Fernandez, Alex.
74:36 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Marquez, Brandon for Sacher, Patrick.
78:34 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Osten, Judd for Lopez, Richard.
80:47 WESTAL Foul on Marquez, Brandon.
81:07 WESTAL Foul on Pettit, Shane.
81:47 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Harris, Jonathan for Griffin, Killian.
84:35 WESTAL Foul on Osten, Judd.
85:30 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Bailey, Colin for Duggan, Connor.
86:09 DELTA DELTA substitution: Young, Branson for Seiti, Eldi.
86:09 DELTA DELTA substitution: Bayha, Chad for Markesic, Andrej.
86:09 DELTA DELTA substitution: Yarbrough, Luke for Swennberg, Carl.
86:09 WESTAL WESTAL substitution: Tillette, Shea for Kengeye, Baronyi.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


